BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM	MISSIONER OF PA	10106	4042				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE				/ THER	EOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING F		3NORS(S)):	I -				
1. Tsutomu IGARASHI 7.	750		2. 4.			0 =	
5.	28-99		4 . 6.				
7.			8			25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF (CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ(IES) ATTACHI	ED? YES	⊠NO		7	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING IN	TEREST:					
NAME: OLYMPUS OPTICAL							
1000000 100 H	O alexanda Obileana I	Talaus IADAN	1				
ADDRESS: 43-2, Hatagaya 2	2-chome, Shibuya-k	ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	J		• -	120	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☒NO 09/322639							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA					•		
(Submit herewith only one document)	<u>a document</u> for reco	ordationmultiple	copies of sam	e Assig	nment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one	
SASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST	EXEC	. DATE: August 26, 1	996	
	_				,		
		TRANSLATION					
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY	MERGER	OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON T			WITH: (NOTE:	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	ON AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE			,				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N		ON ADDITIONAL S STINVENTOR			YES NO	1st INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	11 71 71 11 15 11 1	not in item 1	B. PATENT I	VO(5)	M# :	if not in item 1	
nø							
Continuation of ser. 258.	281	•					
no. 08/733,916	to Whom Correspo	ondoneo	6. NUMBER	2 INVO	VED:		
15/1Name Address of Batty 120 Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL <u>1</u>				
FC:581 40.00 0P Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Intellectual Property Group			ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE,							
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWN							
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005- 5.5 ATTY DKT:	3310		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQU	JATE CHARGE	
	1	- (1 (0 0) =			O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	•	
PMS 258281 MATTER NO.		3/A/CONT NT REF.	dup. sheet not		50931 CLIENT NO.	258281 MATTER NO.	
WIATTER NO.	1 OLILIN	II NLI.	dup. oncornor	. oquirou	J CLILITINO.	WATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNA	ATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
the original document.							
			10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
Ment			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature							
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight							
Reg. No. <u>17698</u>	TEL: (000) 00:	1 2000		28, 199			
Atty/Sec: GLK/rgf	TEL: (202) 861	1-3090	- FAX	. (202) (822-0944		

TEL: (202) 861-3090 FAX: (202) 822

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 1/99

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt. 258281

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

281 MK-9613/A/CONT

Client Rd.

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

. ICHTO	(1) Tsutomu IGARA	SHI (4)
NSERT (AME(S) OF	(2)	(5)
NVENTOR(S)	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2
e receipt and ssign(s) and	d sufficiency of which are hereby a transfer(s) unto:	acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s)
SERT AME(S) OF	OLYMPUS OPTIC	AL CO. LTD.
SSIGNÉE(S) ADDRESS(ES)		a 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan
.S.C. 100. in	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire the invention and all applications Il resulting patents, known as	right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3 including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissue
ITLE OF EVENTION	OPTICAL SYSTE	EM FOR NON-FLEXIBLE ENDOSCOPES
OTE → → Complete ne A, B and/or C	(A) even date herewith	cuted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America / filed
ssigns and le ereinafter ac uccessors, a tle in and to t ooe	egals representatives; the undersige ton behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby a ssigns and legal representatives, the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby author	authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patentithe said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, gned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and orize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. of the above address to y or desirable for recordation of this document.
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
)	Toutomu Lgarashi	August 26, 1996 Jahranch Libration
lame:	Tsutomu IGARASHI	
)		
lame:		
)		
lame:		
l)		
lame:		
5)		

CDC114 10/95 d

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0275